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Item 5.07 Submission of Matters to a Vote of Security Holders.

(a)

Arabian American Development Company (the “Company”) held its Annual Meeting of Stockholders on June 6, 2012. For more information on
the following proposals, see the Company’s 2012 Proxy Statement, the relevant portions of which are incorporated herein by reference. Below

are the final voting results.

(b)

The shareholders elected each of the Board’s three director nominees as set forth below:

Nominees Votes For

Allen P. McKee
(3 year term) 8,406,129

Joseph P. Palm
(2 year term) 8,201,972

John R. Townsend
(3 year term) 8,308,385

The shareholders voted as set forth below on three management proposals:

Ratification of BKM Sowan Horan, LLP as Independent Auditors for 2012:

Votes For:

Votes Against:
Abstentions:
Broker Non-Votes:

Adyvisory Vote on Executive Compensation:

Votes For:

Votes Against:
Abstentions:
Broker Non-Votes:

Approval of Company’s Stock and Incentive Plan:

Votes For:

Votes Against:
Abstentions:
Broker Non-Votes:

% For

98.78%

96.38%

97.63%

Votes
Against

27,620

232,277

125,870

Abstentions

76,644

76,144

76,138

15,515,837
151,688
16,985

0

7,099,414

361,554
1,049,425
7,174,117

7,085,438
1,237,957

186,998
7,174,117

Broker
Non-Votes

7,174,117

7,174,117

7,174,117

98.92%

83.42%

83.25%

The Company’s website (www.arabianamericandev.com) contains a significant amount of information about the Company including financial
and other information for investors. The Company encourages investors to visit its website from time to time as information is updated, and new

information is added.




SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, this Report has been signed below by the following person on behalf of the
Company in the capacities indicated on June 7, 2012.

Signature Title

/s/ Connie Cook Chief Financial Officer
Connie Cook (principal financial and accounting officer)



